

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Undertaking in respect of no-objection certificates to be procured from lenders and to be filed with the stock exchanges pursuant to the draft Scheme of Arrangement involving Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited and Aditya Birla Lifestyle Brands Limited ("Scheme").

We, Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited, do hereby confirm that the process of obtaining the No Objection Certificate from the lending scheduled commercial banks/financial institutions/debenture trustees as required under Para A (2) (k) of Part I of SEBI Master Circular dated June 20, 2023 is being initiated and we shall submit the same with the Exchanges before the receipt of the No-objection letter from stock exchanges in terms of Regulation 37(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Limited

Anil Malik

President & Company Secretary

Date: April 22, 2024 Place: Mumbai

Tel.: +91 86529 05000

Fax: +91 86529 05400

CIN: L18101MH2007PLC233901

Website: www.abfrl.com

E-mail: secretarial@abfrl.adityabirla.com